# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICON IP, Inc.		05/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YJ USA Corp.	
Street Address:	15316 Northwest Troon Drive	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97229	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1406905	JUMPKING
Registration Number:	2920875	FUN RING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.745.5400

Email: docket@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784
Address Line 2: David Odom

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Odom	
Signature:	/David Odom/	
Date:	06/06/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0768

900025851 REEL: 0030

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=9867-16 Jumpking Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=9867-16 Jumpking Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=9867-16 Jumpking Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0769

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ICON IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ICON IP") is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations ("Trademarks") listed in <u>Schedule A</u>, and JumpKing, Inc., a Utah corporation (collectively with ICON IP, "Assignors"), is a licensee of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, YJ USA Corp., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, any current or future registration and the common law rights thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 31, 2005, Assignors do hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any common law rights thereto, any related pending trademark applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and any registrations therefor, which Assignors may own anywhere in the world, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to enforce any rights and to file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Trademarks, effective as of the date provided below.

"Assignors"		
		JumpKing, Inc.
Date:	£31-05	By: Jym Sunckly
		Title: V Ques
		ICON ID. I
		ICON IP, Inc.
Date:	£31-05	By: Jon Bunkley
		Title: Dees
	÷	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	<b>DALLAS</b> ) ss	• -
		May , 2005, before me appeared
	Tiles, the person who sign behalf of JumpKing, Inc.	med this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed i

pdx/106620/141046/DLH/1309973.1

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 315 day of May, 200	5.
	Lin & Safran
Notary Public, State of TEXAS	_
My Commission Expires: 9-22-07	LISA E. SAFRAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Expires 9-22-2007
STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u> ) ss.	
COUNTY OF DALUAS )	
On this 31 day of, the person who sign as his free act on behalf of ICON IP, Inc.	, 2005, before me appeared ned this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3155 day of May, 200	5. Lisas Safrax
Notary Public, State of <u>TEXAS</u> My Commission Expires: <u>9-22-07</u>	
	LISA E. SAFRAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS

## SCHEDULE A

## **U.S. Registered Trademarks**

**JUMPKING** 

Reg. No.:

1,406,905

Description: Outdoor and miniature trampolines for home use, in

International Class 28.

First Use:

Nov. 1982

**FUN RING** 

Reg. No.;

2,920,875

Description:

Trampoline enclosures, in International Class 28.

First Use:

Nov. 1998

# Foreign Registered Trademarks

**JUMPKING** 

Canada, Reg. No. 466,160

Australia, Reg. No. 717,827

Hong Kong, Reg. No. B6192/1998 Benelux, Reg. No. 562,257

Belarus, Reg. No. 20501

UK, Reg. No. 2,002,282

France, Reg. No. 94543361

Mexico, Reg. No. 500,723

Spain, Reg. No. 2211637

pdx/106620/141046/DLH/1309973.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0772** 

RECORDED: 06/06/2005